NESOLUTION NO.	RESOL	UTION	NO.		
----------------	--------------	-------	-----	--	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY ATTORNEY TO ENTER CODE ENFORCEMENT CONTRACTS OF \$50,000 OR LESS

WHEREAS, as part of the Fiscal Year 2020 budget, Code Enforcement was shifted to the City Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, from time to time the Code Enforcement Division needs to enter into contracts for code enforcement needs; and

WHEREAS, the Council wishes to delegate authority to the City Attorney to enter into such contracts valued at \$50,000 or less; and

WHEREAS, delegated authority will aid the City Attorney's ability to expeditiously enter into these contracts to avoid any disruption of service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

- The City Attorney shall have authority to enter contracts of \$50,000 or less for code enforcement needs, paid for from the City Attorney's Office funds.
 - 2. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Date Adopted:	
Date Approved:	
Effective Date:	
City Attorney Approval:	

Resolution No. _____

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)			
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the resolution was adopted by the Council of the on the day of	City of Fresno, at a reg		
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :			
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:		, 2019 , 2019 , 2019 . 2019	
	YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	By: Deputy		Date
By: Katie Doerr Date Chief Assistant City Attorney			